
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln Street • Sitka, Alaska 99835 

Coast Guard City, USA 

Planning and Community Development Department 

AGENDA ITEM: 

Case No: 

Proposal: 

Applicant: 

Owner: 

Location: 

Legal: 

Zone: 

Size: 

ParceiiD: 

VAR 17-12 

Request for reduction of side setback from 8 feet to 3 feet and the rear setback 

from 10 feet to 5 feet for a garage 

Serena Wild 

Mary Jo Lord-Wild and James Wild 

815 Lake Street 

Lot 5 Block 11 Amended Plat of Sirstad Addition No. 2 

R-1 single family and duplex residential district 

10,859 square feet 

1-7940-000 

Existing Use: Residential 

Adjacent Use: Residential 

Utilities: 

Access: 

Existing 

Lake Street 

KEY POINTS AND CONCERNS: 

• Neighborhood harmony: 

o Consistency with zoning requirements and neighboring properties 

o Absence of extenuating circumstances or hardships 

o Structures within 5 feet of the property line can increase building requirements and 

other adverse impacts to adjacent properties 

o Garage could be built with redesign including relocation and/or reduction 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Move to deny the variance request for the reduction of the side setback from 8 feet to 3 feet and 

the rear setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for the construction of a garage at 815 Lake Street. 

Providing for today . .. preparing for tomorrow 



ATTACHMENTS 

Attachment A: Vicin ity Map 

Attachment B: Aerial Vicinity Map 

Attachment C: Zoning Map 

Attachment D: Site Plan 

Attachment E: Subdivision Plat 

BACKGROUND 

Attachment F: Parcel Pictures 

Attachment G: Application 

Attachment H: Flood Zone Map 

Attachment 1: Mailing List 

Attachment J: Proof of Payment 

Attachment K: Warranty Deed 

815 Lake Street resulted from the amended plat of Sirstad Addition No. 2, recorded in 1965. The 

property is currently developed with a single family structure and two sheds. Adjacent lots are 

residential in use. 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The variance request is for the reduction ofthe side setback from 8 feet to 3 feet and the 

reduction of the rear setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for the construction of a 30 foot by 18 foot 

garage. The property currently has a single-family house and two sheds, but no garage. 

The minimum setbacks in the R-1 zone are 20 feet on the front, 10 feet on the rear, and 8 feet on 

the sides.1 Setbacks are measured from property lines to eaves, gutters, and drip lines. 

ANALYSIS 

Project/ Site: The project area is primarily flat but slopes downward near the southwest corner. 

The lot is 10,859 square feet , exceed ing the 8000 square foot minimum requirement. A 20 foot 

utility easement is located in the front setback. A chicken yard is located in the backyard . The 

proposed garage would replace the existing sheds. The applicant states that the variance is 

required to construct the garage while still allowing the truck to access the back yard to pick up 

heavy fishing equipment stored in the southwest rear corner of the lot. 

Possible options for constructing the garage while avoiding the variance include 1) reducing the 

size of the garage and moving it inside setbacks or 2) constructing the garage in the southwest 

corner. 

Zone: R-1: Intent. This zone is intended to provide for primarily for single-fami_ly and duplex 
residences at moderate densities. 2 

1 Table 22.20-1-Development Standards 
2 Section 22. 16.040- R- 1 District 
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Traffic: A garage would not result in an increase in traffic. Proposed garage is situated at the rear 
of the lot and would not impede pedestrian or motorist visibility. 

Parking: The property provides parking in excess of the required two spaces. 

Noise: Work on boats or vehicles in the garage could create increased noise; however, such work 
could occur outside of a garage up to the property line. 

Public Health or Safety: Work on boats or vehicles in the garage could create fumes; however, 
such work could occur outside of a garage up to the property line. Reduction is distance between 
structures could create greater fire, privacy, noise, and other impacts to adjacent properties. 

Habitat: None. 

Property Value or Neighborhood Harmony: A variance from required development standards 
could create neighborhood disharmony. Staff found no record of variances granted to adjacent 
lots for side and rear setbacks. A garage may increase the property value on the residential lot. 

Alaska Statute 29.40.040(b)3 states that a variance may not be granted solely to relieve financial 
hardship or inconvenience. 
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IN SUPPORT OF DENIAL 

Comprehensive Plan: The proposed variance for the reduction of the side setback from 8 feet to 3 
feet and the rear setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for a garage does not conform to the 
Comprehensive Plan Section 2.4.1 which states, "To guide the orderly and efficient use of private 
and public land in a manner which maintains a small-town atmosphere, encourages a rural 
lifestyle, recognizes the natural environment, and enhances the quality of life for present and 
future generations, " by allowing for an exception from codified development standards when not 
necessary. 

D. Required Findings for Variances. 1 

1. Required Findings for Variances Involving Major Structures or Expansions. Before any 
variance is granted, it shall be shown : 

a) That there are special circumstances to the intended use that do not apply 
generally to the other properties: here, there are no known hardships. Lot is flat and 
above minimum standards. Further, garage could be built through redesign and 
relocation. 

b) The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial 
property right of use possessed by other properties but are denied to this parcel, 
here, the lot has space available for the development of a garage within setbacks; 

c) That the granting of such a variance will not be materially detrimental to the public 
welfare or injurious to the property, nearby parcels, or public infrastructure, 
specifically, that the granting of an exception to development standards could 
create neighborhood disharmony; and 

d) That the granting of such will not adversely affect the Comprehensive Plan: 
specifically, the variance is not in line with Comprehensive Plan Section 2.4.1 which 
states, "To guide the orderly and efficient use of private and public land in a manner 
which maintains a small-town atmosphere, encourages a rural lifestyle, recognizes 
the natural environment, and enhances the quality of life for present and future 
generations," by allowing for an exception from codified development standards 
when not necessary for development. 

Recommended Motions: (two motions- read and voted upon separately) 
1) I move to adopt and approve the requ ired findings for major structures or expansions as 

discussed in the staff report. 

2) I move to deny a variance request for the reduction of the side setback from 8 feet to 3 
feet and the rear setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for the construction of a garage at 815 Lake 
Street. The property is also known as Lot 5 Block 11 Amended Plat of Sirstad Addition No. 
2. The request is filed by Serena Wild . The owners of record are Mary Jo Lord-Wild and 

James Wild. 

3 Section 22.30. 160(D)(l}--Required Findings for Major Variances 
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IN SUPPORT OF APPROVAL 

Comprehensive Plan: The proposed variance for the reduction of the side setback from 8 feet to 3 
feet and the rear setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for a garage conforms to the Comprehensive Plan 
Section 2.4.1 which states, "To guide the orderly and efficient use of private and public land in a 
manner which maintains a small-town atmosphere, encourages a rural lifestyle, recognizes the 
natural environment, and enhances the quality of life for present and future generations, 11 by 
allowing for the development of covered vehicle storage on a residential lot. 

D. Required Findings for Variances.~ 

1. Required Findings for Variances Involving Major Structures or Expansions. Before any 
variance is granted, it shall be shown: 
a) That there are special circumstances to the intended use that do not apply generally to 

the other properties, here, that the house is pre-existing and the location limits 
development of allowed accessory structures; 

b) The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property 
right of use possessed by other properties but are denied to this parcel, here, the 
development of covered parking; 

c) That the granting of such a variance will not be materially detrimental to the public 
welfare or injurious to the property, nearby parcels, or public infrastructure, 
specifically, that the structure will be located away from the visibility of pedestrians and 
motorists; and 

d) That the granting of such will not adversely affect the Comprehensive Plan: specifically, 
the variance is in line with Comprehensive Plan Section 2.4.1 which states, "To guide 
the orderly and efficient use of private and public land in a manner which maintains a 
small-town atmosphere, encourages a rural lifestyle, recognizes the natural 
environment, and enhances the quality of life for present and future generations, II by 
allowing for the development of covered parking on a residential lot. 

Recommended Motions: (two motions- read and voted upon separately) 
1} 1 move to adopt and approve the required findings for major structures or expansions as 

discussed in the staff report. 

2) 1 move to approve a variance request for the reduction of the side setback from 8 feet to 3 
feet and the rear setback from 10 feet to 5 feet for the construction of a garage at 815 Lake 
Street. The property is also known as Lot 5 Block 11 Amended Plat of Sirstad Addition No. 
2. The request is filed by Serena Wild. The owners of record are Mary Jo Lord-Wild and 

James Wild. 

4 Section 22.30.160(D)(l)-Required Findings for Major Variances 
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Looking to the West side of the property, the garage 

would replace the two sheds currently in the backyard. 
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I hereby cerllfy that I hove Inspected- the f~llowing described properly:i..OT 5r ,. ,. 
BLOCK II, Sl~TAD ADD- NO.2 Sitko -Recordfng Olsfrlcl, Alos1\a. and ihol AS-BUlL T PLOT PLAN 
the improvements situated thereon are within !he property lines and do not en- ~ 

I. crooch on the odjocenl property, !hoi no improvements on odjocenl property r--------------4! 
encroach on the subject property and !hot there ore no roadways, transmission 'OT c. L..OCK Jl j 

I fin es or other visible eo~emeo!s on subjecf property, except as noted hereon. &- v 1 6 1 
If is the owner·s responsibility lo determine lhe existonce of ony easements, I ~ 

1
- covenents or restrictions which do nol i!ppear on ltle recorded subdivi~lon plat. SIRST AD I 

Under n~ stone s d any dafo shown hereon be used for conslruction ADDITION NO. '> 
~ or for es sh of nda~ or fence lines. Ooled tnis 4th day of At.Jas. • 

199l · · :=-sDRVEYOR 

ST1U.G1ER AS-BUll T PLOT PLAN PREPARED FOR: 
ENGINEERING SERVICES Scale t• = 30' FIRST NATIONAL BAN< OF ANCHORAGE i 

504 DeGROFF ST. J Job No. 2e'32 1 2~1 1 318 UNCOI..N ST. t 
51~~7~~~~835 Dote _..,_8=.4~.9._.CJ.______ f SITKA. AK 99835 I 

L'-·~~~,~--F-A_x: __ 9o_7_-_74_7_--49_~_- ~f~F-i~ ___ a_o~----~-0_._AG __ --~--------~i~-----------------------~ 



, ,·-· 
I 

0 

;: :,~:~; ;;:: :.: 
- ·~· "····.--... :\"'• 

w . 

NM~'"tA(y ' w 

"'"' 

. • • •w 

... ....... 

SilK.\ INOEP(f\IO(:Nt SCHOOt. OI S H U C f 

NOT[S 
O.NiforfiWilvWi•'-11111tbuM~t~ 

HM /riM US Sw"'7 tv.. Z8,..,11 '-il Z9, 
,.,, _. ... ,. • .,. •.•. '-''*' ....,u. s s.r .. , 
No. Z6, , *'M ,., 10- Z7,1t4e, ........... .,_ P::W. 
wm;.,. .. ,.. 

Ba .. t llb.arlnttiiHcl ill II111Ccr. l ,US ~ 
tv.. zzw NC. . .f, Us.Sw.,.,,., 226 . .&11 ....,...., •fltfllonh, ,.,..,.,.,.........., ;,. ,,..., ... ..,tv.,., 
IOifliltJe .. ._rlflt 

a.. .. w. ............ -- ,.~..,.. ·- .... ,....., ,..,,,..,_ r,.....,., ...,.., '" • zt, JN5. 

H e•r":)7 .:'>')' w 

•' 
~'-

< 

\ 

• 
~ .. 

111ti " ' ' 

~~~ ~:~r~~ ;;: 

1\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

s' "'l.,,.o 

. . ·~ ',, . 
' 
\, 
• 
~ 

'"i. 

(;; ;::;;:;~: ~: ; 

I 
l 
f 

: 

CERTFICAHON OF APPRCM.L 

~S£N8LY 

\_1: .. ·· "' .. , 
'\ 

' 
' ~ :~'\ \ ., q\ 

\ , ' 1, 
' • ~~~·- . (~',;:,\ •• ' ' •• ·~\. 1. ' 

'b• • ~~'\ \ •\'\\ I \ "'+, ... ,, \ ) ' .). ..... ~ '"- ·"'. 

: '> ~- ...--: \c·:,,t·;) .,moo 

( ~-~- .,_, · .. ":A·' l'"~f " 
- ~ IA..r0 J ·~ t• \} ... 
-~ -~ ~ 

VICINITY MAP 
floOIIIu. tu: p n~r.t- r"!J ~~;Mot 

M ' N : - ;;.; ~".J:!J..Ifl!t _ _ •·-. 

CERTIFICATIO N ~~J!:U!;g~ATTING 00~ 
, .... ..,urt.lytflell,_.,..,,._ :it~tJtl l .. -f\fllllouwii...,_/Wt 

bien iiDurod IU c""" wiftl Hie !111W!.I•'-' Rlfll'lfff/- ot ,.,_ /'i..Hoot 

:::: ::-;.:::'.:~:: ::.~;..k. .'!t ':, tt;",..~; :-::~;~ 
,..,. '"".,....,..,.,lor r-dlnf M 11'111 1111~~ Mll9f•'...,,•{;"H;Ie 
~--;;,:·'~/,;;;·· ~ .. )')li)~ c 

c;;;!_,,,_,,.,., q 

...... ~- I? &:.U-< 
I ...... ..,.ud#y ,.._,I ... 5....,.,,.,.,. Pf.l ..._, 

s.c,.,.,, 
• ..,. •• ,.,.. .,..,.,. f~ ht cc_.;. ""'~ H. sw......,._ 
Ht,..lolo.,.. fll Hoe Gr•.,l •~ Srlflo 8MM~flo, W """ 
.._. ~ollleolo.e 11 up,.,.ev•rl by /he .1\u••to/y •• 

ru ar r4oll ioo lili111014 oJ S..•-L_.~•b.J! 

.S./ oli~A .. -L~£', W ~~ ill• Jlf.l .,_~ I ,_,., c.,llf7 "*'I- • ,_.;,, •• "''"'~ Cfl'll ...,,_, -.1 

... , ... --~ ....... _,.,.,_,j 1- r..:- lio"f •• lt.. tlwt t11it lflf•l ,..,.......,, 1 f!lplol 11 "* Sirtlod Nldot1«1 N<u. 2 Ill ffM C ll)' Ill 

ENGINE-ER~~~ 

0"•'- t1 IN O.. fr..: l #oNfifll relo , f.o-.tf•c.• SiU e, end lhot ell 111-lonal rd uflw dflloill "'• I:Ofl«"t Ia It!• M il " ' ,., R.,.,.._,., .Silh , A'-•'•· a.-~ . 

o.•.,AL'u-"···.., ~_&._Ld,;t;_ 
~~~ .. , ~ ~:• '".:·c....--" 
~-G~-/ 
~~O.~r ... .,,.,..,. 

-.... ._ 
·· .... , 

NI,III · Diw- • - .. • ...... _., ___ 

·~:0/ I 
i. ,_, .. r, 

U.N • 

CERTIFICATION OF APPHOVAL BY 1l4E COOUCIL 

' ,..,.,. C>lll11fy ,,., ,,. ,.,_.,., !Wbdl~l•lotr ,. "-' touM" .. OUirPy 
o.iffl IN Sllbdf•t.illft .....,.,.,,ol ttll t;ilyd S Hiotl ...tttlltNUPk/1~ 
,..._, ,_ OOrrl lovlld to comply ••ttl Dvbdiwllbll ~"' o( IIIII City d 
Sllleent~..,;cr Flofllft"'-'_.."-''d,lfu C...,_ c_, .. , .. .., ,.. 
Mllw,..,a.ll (. . ,"Uff JJ7,dut4d // .- f 1- J; - ,r.od ~Mf i~Piat 
,,.,_,. lwe011 ,_ bNrl ~~~ '"' teordft9[''ce d ,,. lofoolttrott, 
• ·crffielo "-*",Srflle, "'--lc;r ...J ~ 

DIN • ,f' ... V-6k " '"" 

(!,:flee.~ 
LEGEND + llldlecrleltlrftt~-;;;;;:;,;·;eWW~~t ild 

lllllllieofl" w.., pipe ••~Mm•nt ,_,,d 

lndfcc;rW c'*IHahrd ,..,.,~1/oor P</ffor. 

AMENDED PLAT 
OF 

SIRSTAD ADDITION NO. 2 
TO THE CITY OF SITKA, ALASKA 

DATE • APRI L 23 . 1~ I SCALE • r' • roo 

· :\ ~··· ·-· -·~·· .::; ::- " " D • .:::. ' , _.,, 

n. .r:t lol !l.t~'l' .... 

! 

·I 
I 

I 
I 

_. I 



















/ 
/ 



CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA RECEIVED JUL 1 9 2017 
PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
GENERAL APPLICATION FORM 

1. Request projects at least TWENTY-ONE (21} days in advance of next meeting date. 
2. ~eview guidelines and procedural information. 
3. Fill form out completely. No request wifl be considered without a completed form. 
4. Submit all supporting documents and proof of payment. 

APPLICATION FOR: ~ARIANCE 0 CONDITIONAL USE 

iJ ZON ING AME NDM EN T G PLAT/SUB DIVI SION 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: ltJe. ue. t)~>o.,...<{-~"'~ fo bv...; 11 u... 

f)~ r ~.A. it-- 1'1v..- ~JL. f\orfL t:urn.u u-P- fl.._ pro r~fJ . 

PROPERTY INFORMATION: ~Lv_ prop~rf''{ -j 

CURRENT ZONING: ---'~'--'----'-1 ______ -~~~~0;~s ~NG (i f appl icable ):_,__/J..:.....r/A:_.__ _ _______ _ 

CURRENT LAND USE( S) : J3(A.c,k 'fA rct f\.J3 ~~POSED LAND USES (if ch a n ging ) :~{)..!...ttl..L.Jt_,____ _____ _ 

APPLICANT INFORMATION: 

PROPERTY OW NE R: f0..r7 -"5o LorJ- W/Jd ~ 5o. rt\o.S WNJ 
PROP ERTY OWNER ADD ReSS: po 5'0)<; I ocr t;-f{),·..... c.a~ Ak- Cje; 8~ 
STREETADDRESSOFPROPERTY: <6/S'" 4/u.. .t&tr.u:f- s,·~ Ak- qc; &-35""'" 

APPLICANT' S NMJ1 E: Qar4.(¥..._ w,' }..l 
iv1 AILiNGADDRESS: ~15" ~/Gz_ S+r....._f- s,·fk._ AU- 'i9 g3) ~ 
EMA IL ADDRESS: t e (') t...W : Jl £. ,t"fl.,_,/. e.,.?..,.,._ DAYTIME PHON E: "JOf-. "':f?..-3 . 3 S"'S"<]' 

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

TAX ID: \,-1 q lj D_.., ~o LOT:---=- - -- BLOCK : _ __:1_1 ___ TRACT: -"""'"""'s"---"cg'------
suBDI VISION : ~I {2. 2. us SURVEY : ___,Z=::._:Z=-::5=-----------

"" ... ' •. Bi '"'. "'""~----~ ... ···l,i ·>'Htr•li:15t':;t~!llif ... ~Jl;l~~t~"'J.;;~·-·:·::•,>tr~·-•·•·'l··l · "·c''' ., .... ,, '· . . . , ' ' ' 'i-·.' ·-: · ~: .~. :~· il~ ~~··oei#~ff). SElQ' '£:.'/~~ .. ·~~- "'-:-x·,··r:· - .. _.-: ·-· . .. - -- -· ·:""1' ' • • . f. "' o1 ,!,.. X ~ l ·f:s:.}~,.,., T••l~ ~~~ , • ' : '• 1 '. , __ , ~~; f, ~ ~, ~···~ :(_, .~ .. ~ f;;!t-.~,,:·~f.~f~....,..~~:f-1~ ~ ~>! ·~ ~.~o·;:·~./'!•~I-•Yt"'!'1f~"i:~4"iffv.,·u !,.~A]~ .. ~~ ~··- ,.!•;f,.-2J ~~~ ..,4-M\: ~ ,1 
i 1 ~ ,, 

COMPLETED APPLICATION SITE PLAN 

NARRATIVE CURRENT PLAT 

FEE PARKING PLAN 



REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL JNFORMA TfON: 

For All Applications: 

~mpleted application form 

c:J Narrative 

c%te Plan showing all existing artd proposed 
structures with dimensions and location of utilities 

cZ.raof of filing fee payment 

~oof of ownership -

bZJ Copy of current plat 

CERTIFICATION: 

For Conditional Use Permit 

0 Parking Plan 

0 Interior Layout 

For Pfat/Subdlvision: 

0 Three (3) copies of concept plat 

0 Plat Certificate from a title company 

D Topographic information 

0 Proof of Flagging 

If Pertinent to Application: 

0 Landscape Plan · 

0 Drainage and Utility Plan 

p.6 

I herP.by certify that I am the owner of the property described above and that I desire a planning action in conformance with Sitka 
General Code and hereby state that all of the above statements are true. I certify th<Jt this application meets SCG requirements to 
the best of my knowledge, belief, and professional ability. I acknowledge that payment ~f the review fee is non-ref'undable, i!> to 
cover costs assodated with the processing of this application, and does not ensure approval of the request. I understand that public 
notice will be mailed to neighboring property owners and published in the Daily Sitka Sentinel. f further authorize municipal staff to 
access the p(operty to conduct sii.e visits as necessary. 1 authorize the applicant listed on this application to conduct business on· my 

behalf. :-) . 

Own::;;~:t/ffl! ;AdV Date · ' " l~\ J 

I certify that 1 desire a planning action in conformance with Sitka General Code and hereby state ~hat all of the above statements are 
true. I certify that this application meets SCG requirements to t he best of my knowledge, belief, and professional ability. ! 
acknowledge that payment of the review fee is non-refundable, is to cove( costs associated with the processing of this application, 

Applicant Date 
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Samantha Pierson 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

sharynferrick <sharynferrick@gmail.com > 

Wednesday, August 09, 2017 11:12 AM 
Planning Department 
serenaw@sitkapd.com 
var 17 12 Serena Wild 

I fully support Serena Wild's variance request. It is great seeing people investing in improving their Homes 

Thanks 
Sharyn Ferrick 

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone. 
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Parcel I D: 1-44 I I -000 
Dennison, ll olley, A 

330 C:.sc:ul e S t 
S itka AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 1-44 14-000 
Ferrick, Shary n, i\ 1 

6 17 Ka tli an Ave, #A-4 
S itka A K 991135 

l'arce l I D: 1-4448-000 
G lu th, Hawn, i\ 1 

G luth , Ra nd a ll, W 
3 15 Moiler Ave 
S itka AK 9'JH35 

Parce l I D: 1- 7934-000 
La rson , Jud y, M 

!)ennis, J a mes, Lloyd , a nd Bru ce 
P.O. Box 57 

S itka A K 99835-0057 

Parce l I D: 1-7940-000 
Wild, J ames, M 

Lord-Wild , M:.ry J o 
P.O. Box 109 

Elfin A K 99825-0 109 

Parcel TD: 1-798 1-000 
Arce, !)ennis, A 
Arce, Shirley, S 

40 I V erstovia Ave 
S itka A K 99835 

Parceii D: 1-44 12-000 
Howa rd , l)arryl, L 
i\l udry, Stacy, i\1 
328 C ascade St 
S itka A K 99835 

l'arce i iD: 1-44 16-000 
Llagoyo, l)co mcdcs, i\'1 

llagoyo. Mayrosc 
322 Casc:.dc S t 
Sitka AK '.19835 

l'arccl I D: 1-7890-000 
S rrnmn u.·, C ht· ry l 

S lro rn mt·, Gail 
17 17 Edgccum bc ll r· 

Sitka A K 99835 

Parcc i iD: 1-7936-000 
Ka minsky, Michael 
Ka minsky, Elissa 

P.O. Box 6202 
S itka AK 99835-6202 

Parce l TD: 1-7942-000 
Primacio, Luccille 
Pr imacio, Robert 

1907 Sawmill Creek Rd 
Sitka A K 99835 

Parce l TD: 1-7982-000 
Va n Cisc, Er ic, T 
403 Verstov i:r Ave 

S itka AK 99835 

Parce l ID: 1-4413-000 
Devaney, Ill , Leonard , R 

O rr, Darlene, .Jo 
326 C ascade S t 

Sitka A K 99835-7 139 

Parce l I D: 1-4446-000 
Sturm, Barba ra , L 
Sturm, Jam es, A 
3 13 Moiler,\ ve 
S itka A K 99835 

f'arcc llf) : 1-7892-000 
numlao. Ka thlca . i\1 
numlao, T helma, C 

P.O. Box 1614 
Sitka A K 99835-1 6 14 

Parce l I D: 1-7938-000 
C irera, Fe lix, A 

Cirera , M)•rna, R 
90 1 Lake St 

Sitka AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 1-7944-000 

P&Z Mailing 
August 4 , 2017 



INVOI CE 

CITY A ND BOROU GH OF SITKA 

100 LINCOLN STREET, SIIKA ALf\SK/\ S39335 

DATE#_IL I 

)\ll ' ~ '2.tl\1 sa~ W1\d I 

~~-~--J 
I 

S\1V..I\ 
11'1 &. 1\0I\OUI>II Of ~ c · GW "0 o·upa;o; &"" . = • ?G"'=""""'' 

~,CCOU1\JT # 1 00-30~320-3201 002 

PLANNING & ZONING 

Variance .. ................ .. .. . ... .. . .. .. .... _jf 7j.
00 

Conditional Use Permit. . 
Minor Subdivision .. .. .. ... .. . ..... .. ...... ........ ....... ____ --1 

MajorSubdivision.. . ... . ... . ........ . 

Zoning Map Change ................... . ....... .... . --- -----l 

Zoning Text Change ........... .. . .. .. .... .. 
I 

Lot M~rger ............... .. ........ .. ... .. .. . .... .. ... ----- --1 

-----------------l43.G-6JM.e~ ~.e-A.d~us.tment__ _ __ ~~~-.....======l--

/ 

General Permit.. .............. .. .......... . . ... .. . 

i\ppeal of Enforcement Action (Pending) 

·Other.. . ... ... . .. .. . . .................. . . . 

I Sales Tax ...... . .... ...... ... .. 
I 

I 
I TOTAL .... . ... .... . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . ... . ... .. .. . .. . 
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WARRANTY DEED 
A.S. 34.15.030 

The Grantors, THOMAS A. GUGGENBICKLER and SANDRA L. 

GUGGENBICKLER, husband and wife, whose address is P.O. Box 165, Sitka, AK 99835, for 

and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in 

hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, convey and warrant to JAMES M. WILD 

and MARY JO LORD-WILD, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety with r ight of 

survivorship, Grantees, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 109, Elfin Cove, AK 99825, the 

following-described real estate: 

Lot 5, Block 11, according to the amended plat of Sirstad Addition No. 2, 
recorded as Plat No. 58, Sitka Recording District, First J udicial District, 
State of Alaska 

SUBJECT TO the reservations and exceptions as contained in the U.S. Patent and acts 
relating thereto. 

FURTHER SUBJECT TO the easements and notes as shown on Plat No. 58. 

FURTHER SUBJECT TO the easement and the terms and conditions thereof to Grantee 
Bruce and Constance Ellingson for the purpose and right to run a drainage tile/pipe which affects an 
area to commence at the Southeast Comer of Lot 4, Block 11 , the true point of beginning, thence at 
a Westerly direction of 48.2 feet and thence a Southerly direction across Lot 5, Block 11 a distance 
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of 66.32 feet to the South property line of Lot 5, Block 11, and thence a distance of 48.2 feet in a 
Easterly direction to the Southeast boundary line, thence North 66.32 feet to the true point of 
beginning dated April12, 1994 and recorded Aprill3 , 1994 in Book 108 at Page 671. 

FURTHER SUBJECT TO the covenants, conditions and restrictions, including the terms 
and provisions thereof, recorded April4, 1958 in Miscellaneous Book 5 at Page 94. 

qd f .--rufYl DATED this --f--'- ay o _ _.,_dd--=--.:__L_-__ _,, 2014. 

GRANTORS: 

;LO-

STATE OF CW'-e_q\S'() 

COUNTY OF \fv[L~Vw'!aJ-\lM 

THOMASA.G 

) 
) 

) 
ss. 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this C{Vh o\o\..~ 0\-- ~l\ ~ 
2014, by THOMAS A. GUGGENBICKLER and SANDRA L. GUGGENBICKLER, husband 
and wife. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal on the day and year in this certificate first above 
written. · 

. MEUSSA L PUCKETT 

-

OFFJCIAI.. SEAL 

·.. f NOTARY PUBUC -OREGON 
'· . ...- COMMISSION NO. 475237 

MY COMMISSKlN EXPIRES JANl..IARY 31 , 2017 
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